SB0789/184531/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 789 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "Massage Therapy Advisory Committee" and substitute "<u>Terms of Members</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "reestablishing" in line 4 down through "Committee;" in line 6 and substitute "<u>altering the terms of certain members of the Massage Therapy Advisory Committee;</u>"; in line 7, strike "providing for the termination of this Act;"; and in line 8, strike "the reestablishment" and substitute "<u>altering the terms of members</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 23, inclusive, and substitute:

"<u>BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,</u> Chapter 242 of the Acts of the Conoral Assembly

Chapter 242 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2008 Section 2".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 1 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 1 through line 10 on page 4, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, after line 10, insert:

"<u>Chapter 242 of the Acts of 2008</u>

EHE

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Governor shall appoint one chiropractor member and three massage therapist members to the State Board of Chiropractic and Massage Therapy Examiners in accordance with § 3-202 of the Health Occupations Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act. The terms of the members are as follows:

(1) the one chiropractor member and one massage therapist member shall serve for a term of 2 years AND 2 MONTHS which shall begin on [July 1, 2009] MAY 1, 2009, and shall terminate at the end of June 30, 2011, and the members shall serve until a successor is appointed and qualifies; and

(2) the two massage therapist members shall serve for a term of 4 years AND 2 MONTHS which shall begin on [July 1, 2009] MAY 1, 2009, and shall terminate at the end of June 30, 2013, and the members shall serve until a successor is appointed and qualifies.".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4, strike beginning with "It" in line 15 down through "effect." in line 17.